### 507650198 12/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7697333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSTAINABLE WASTE POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	04/20/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPCYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	320 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	
City:	KINGSTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12401	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8690977
Patent Number:	9938478
Patent Number:	9850439
Patent Number:	10174266
Patent Number:	10393106

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-369-4224

Email:ipdocket@porterwright.comCorrespondent Name:HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKIAddress Line 1:41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011856-189739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/15/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0600

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Sustainable Water Power Systems to Upcycle Technologies Inc#page1.tif source=Sustainable Water Power Systems to Upcycle Technologies Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062137 FRAME: 0601

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUSTAINABLE WASTE
POWER SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUSTAINABLE WASTE
POWER SYSTEMS, INC." TO "UPCYCLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 3:29
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202556588

Date: 04-23-18

5046150 8100 SR# 20182880739

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SUSTAINABLE WASTE POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

Sustainable Waste Power Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing, declaring advisable, and approving the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Sustainable Waste Power Systems, Inc be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Upcycle Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: That no vote of stockholders is required to effect the amendment pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Sustainable Waste Power Systems, Inc has caused this certificate to be signed by Andrew C. Jacobs, its Chairman of the Board, this 20th day of April, 2018.

Andrew C. Jacobs. Chairman of the Board

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:29 PM 04/20/2018
FILED 03:29 PM 04/20/2018
SR 20182880739 - File Number 5046150